BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2021-178

APPOINTMENT OF THE BOROUGH ADMINISTRATOR

Mayor Fox offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach is in need of a Borough Administrator due to the resignation of the previous Borough Administrator;

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40:69A-149.9, the Mayor may appoint a Borough Administrator with the Council's consent;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 5-19, the Borough Administrator is the head of the Department of Administration;

WHEREAS, the Offer of Employment Letter dated, June 21, 2021 specifies that the Borough Administrator will be designated as the Grants Manager and the Qualified Purchasing Agent and provides the terms of employment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Kimberly M. Humphrey shall be appointed as Borough Administrator effective July 13, 2021 through December 31, 2024 at a salary of \$140,000 per year.

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the July 13, 2021 Council Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Erica Kostyz

Municipal Clerk